DO

ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENT

Floor 6, Building # 1
Cerebrum IT Park, Kalyani Nagar,
Pune, Pune, Maharashtra, 411014, India

Email : creditcontrol@bdo.in
. www.bdo.in
Tax Invoice
IRN Number €94ba60454ea28826fe7b26d0a514fdb4591ce7ae84ca7ebc883854b50df44af
Ack. No 122420803342443 Ack. Date 30-03-2024 20:01:00
Invoice Number BD02324PUN002731
Place of supply Maharashtra Reverse Charge No
Date of Invoice 30/03/2024 Is Service Yes
Billed to: Shipped to:
Kind Attention Parag Pandey Kind Attention Parag Pandey
Name TRAVEL FOOD SERVICES PRIVATE Name TRAVEL FOOD SERVICES PRIVATE
LIMITED LIMITED
Address Shiv Sagar Estate, A Block, 1st Floor, Dr Annie  Address Shiv Sagar Estate, A Block, 1st Floor, Dr Annie
Besant Rd, Worli, Mumbai, Besant Rd, Worli, Mumbai,
City, Pincode Mumbai, 400018 City, Pincode Mumbai, 400018
State, Country Maharashtra, India State, Country Maharashtra, India
GSTIN/Unique ID 27AADCB2762L1ZI GSTIN/Unique ID 27AADCB2762L1ZI
Sr No Description HSN /SAC Code | Amount (INR)*
1 Professional Fee 998311 23,750.00
Final payment at the time of submission of the API output in mar 24
Service Value 23,750.00
CGST @ 9.00% 2,137.50
SGST @ 9.00% 2,137.50
Tax Value 4,275.00
*Unit Price is equal to Amount (INR) Total 28,025.00
INR in words Twenty Eight Thousand Twenty Five Rupees Only
PAN AANFB3386M
GSTIN 27AANFB3386M1ZU
LLP No AAB-7880 For BDO India LLP
Piad
gl
Authorised Signatory
Bank Details for Remittance
Beneficiary Name BDO India LLP Beneficiary Account © 922020014857972
Bank Name Axis Bank Ltd NEFT/RTGS/IFSC Code : UTIB0000124
Branch Dadar, Mumbai Swift Code . AXISINBB124
Address Broadway Premises co-op Society Ltd., Dr. Babasaheb

Ambedkar Road, Dadar TT, Dadar (East), Mumbai,
Maharashtra, 400014, India

BDO India LLP, a Indian limited liability partnership firm, is a member of BDO International Limited, a UK company limited by
guarantee, and forms part of the international BDO network of independent member firms.




Invoices TFS

From: Chaitanya Kulkarni <ChaitanyaKulkarni@bdo.in>

Sent: 01 April 2024 12:05

To: Parag Pandey

Cc: Nikhil Dhariwal; Nikhil Bhushan; Pankaj Rathi; Namrata Majumdar; Nidhi Mehta

Subject: Tax Invoices + RE: Output file + Pl for final payment + RE: Proforma Invoice for advance payment - TFS | BDO
Attachments: BD0O2324PUN002731.pdf; BDO2324PUN002732.pdf

Dear sir,

Thank you for the inputs. We will provide the output of the CIN-Strike off status latest by Monday, 7™ April.

Enclosed are the tax invoices for your reference and payment. Kindly let me know if you need any further information/assistance.
Thanks & Regards,

CHAITANYA KULKARNI
Senior Manager
Technology Solutions
Mobile +91 9730579336
chaitanyakulkarni@bdo.in

BDO India Technology Solutions Private Limited
Cerebrum IT Park, Floor 6, Building #1,

Marigold Complex, Kalyani Nagar,

Pune, Maharashtra - 411014

www.bdo.in

&2 Before you print think about the ENVIRONMENT

BDO India LLP, a limited liability partnership, is a member of BDO International Limited, a UK company limited by guarantee, and forms part of the international BDO network of independent member firms
BDO is the brand name for the BDO network and for each of the BDO Member Firms.

Follow us on @ ® o o

This e-mail (including any attached documents) is proprietary and confidential and may contain legally privileged information. It is intended for the named recipient(s) only. If you are not the intended recipient, you may not review, retain, copy or distribute this message, and we kindly ask you to notify the sender by reply e-
mail immediately and delete this message from your system. The recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses. Sender accepts no liability for any damages caused by any virus transmitted by this email. Thank you.

From: Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 27, 2024 4:57 PM

To: Chaitanya Kulkarni <ChaitanyaKulkarni@bdo.in>

Cc: Nikhil Dhariwal <NikhilDhariwal@bdo.in>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Pankaj Rathi <pankaj.r@travelfoodservices.com>; Namrata Majumdar <NamrataMajumdar@bdo.in>
Subject: RE: Output file + PI for final payment + RE: Proforma Invoice for advance payment - TFS | BDO

Attention: This email was sent from someone outside of the organization. Always use caution when opening attachments or clicking links from unknown senders or when receiving unexpected emails.
Hi Chaitanya,
As required please find attached file along with details of CIN Number wherever available. Please let us know the details/ status of strike-off companies ASAP.

Regards,
Parag Pandey

From: Chaitanya Kulkarni <ChaitanyaKulkarni@bdo.in>
Sent: 20 March 2024 12:23




To: Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com>
Cc: Nikhil Dhariwal <NikhilDhariwal@bdo.in>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Pankaj Rathi <pankaj.r@travelfoodservices.com>; Namrata Majumdar <NamrataMajumdar@bdo.in>
Subject: Output file + Pl for final payment + RE: Proforma Invoice for advance payment - TFS | BDO

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Parag sir,

Please see the enclosed excel sheet for the output of the MSME data. The output includes the summary of the data and all the requested data points against individual inputs shared by you. You may find more output line items than the inputs, as some of
your vendors have more than 1 MSME registrations against the same PAN.

Also enclosed is the PI for the final payment. Kindly share the UTR number when the payment is made.
If you have any queries, we can arrange a quick call today to address the same actively.

I look forward to your and the team’s time to acquaint you with our other solutions/managed services in the tax and finance domain. Kindly let me know when can we schedule the same at your earliest convenience.
Thanks & Regards,

CHAITANYA KULKARNI
Senior Manager
Technology Solutions
Mobile +91 9730579336
chaitanyakulkarni@bdo.in

BDO India Technology Solutions Private Limited
Cerebrum IT Park, Floor 6, Building #1,

Marigold Complex, Kalyani Nagar,

Pune, Maharashtra - 411014

www.bdo.in

& Before you print think about the ENVIRONMENT

BDO India LLP, a limited liability partnership, is a member of BDO International Limited, a UK company limited by guarantee, and forms part of the international BDO network of independent member firms
BDO is the brand name for the BDO network and for each of the BDO Member Firms.

Follow us on @

This e-mail (including any attached documents) is proprietary and confidential and may contain legally privileged information. It is intended for the named recipient(s) only. If you are not the intended recipient, you may not review, retain, copy or distribute this message, and we kindly ask you to notify the sender by reply e-
mail immediately and delete this message from your system. The recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses. Sender accepts no liability for any damages caused by any virus transmitted by this email. Thank you.

From: Chaitanya Kulkarni

Sent: Tuesday, March 19, 2024 12:28 PM

To: Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Nikhil Dhariwal <NikhilDhariwal@bdo.in>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Pankaj Rathi <pankaj.r@travelfoodservices.com>; Namrata Majumdar <NamrataMajumdar@bdo.in>
Subject: RE: Proforma Invoice for advance payment - TFS | BDO

Dear sir,

Kindly expect the output file by tomorrow. We can schedule a quick call post submitting the file to address if you have any queries. I will also share the PI for the final payment along with the same.
Thanks & Regards,

CHAITANYA KULKARNI
Senior Manager
Technology Solutions
Mobile +91 9730579336
chaitanyakulkarni@bdo.in

BDO India Technology Solutions Private Limited



Cerebrum IT Park, Floor 6, Building #1,
Marigold Complex, Kalyani Nagar,
Pune, Maharashtra - 411014
www.bdo.in

& Before you print think about the ENVIRONMENT

BDO India LLP, a limited liability partnership, is a member of BDO International Limited, a UK company limited by guarantee, and forms part of the international BDO network of independent member firms
BDO is the brand name for the BDO network and for each of the BDO Member Firms.

Follow us on @

This e-mail (including any attached documents) is proprietary and confidential and may contain legally privileged information. It is intended for the named recipient(s) only. If you are not the intended recipient, you may not review, retain, copy or distribute this message, and we kindly ask you to notify the sender by reply e-
mail immediately and delete this message from your system. The recipient should check this email and any attachments for the presence of viruses. Sender accepts no liability for any damages caused by any virus transmitted by this email. Thank you.

From: Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: Monday, March 18, 2024 7:39 PM

To: Chaitanya Kulkarni <ChaitanyaKulkarni@bdo.in>

Cc: Nikhil Dhariwal <NikhilDhariwal@bdo.in>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Nidhi Mehta <NidhiMehta@hdo.in>; Techbilling <Techbilling@bdo.in>; Pankaj Rathi <pankaj.r@travelfoodservices.com>
Subject: RE: Proforma Invoice for advance payment - TFS | BDO

Attention: This email was sent from someone outside of the organization. Always use caution when opening attachments or clicking links from unknown senders or when receiving unexpected emails.

Hi Chaitanya and Team,
Any update?

Regards,
Parag Pandey

From: Parag Pandey

Sent: 14 March 2024 08:15

To: Chaitanya Kulkarni <ChaitanyaKulkarni@bdo.in>

Cc: Nikhil Dhariwal <NikhilDhariwal@bdo.in>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Nidhi Mehta <NidhiMehta@bdo.in>; Techbilling <Techbilling@bdo.in>; Pankaj Rathi <pankaj.r@travelfoodservices.com>
Subject: RE: Proforma Invoice for advance payment - TFS | BDO

Hi Chaitanya,
| have shared payment details with you in a separate email. Kindly find attached a list of suppliers for the said activity. | am looking for urgent attention and output from your side.
Let me know if you need any further details or clarity.

Regards,
Parag Pandey

From: Chaitanya Kulkarni <ChaitanyaKulkarni@bdo.in>

Sent: 11 March 2024 09:34

To: Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Nikhil Dhariwal <NikhilDhariwal@bdo.in>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Nidhi Mehta <NidhiMehta@hdo.in>; Techbilling <Techbilling@bdo.in>
Subject: Proforma Invoice for advance payment - TFS | BDO

Some people who received this message don't often get email from chaitanyakulkarni@bdo.in. Learn why this is important

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Parag,



Please see the enclosed PI as requested. Kindly share the UTR number once the payment is made.

Thanks & Regards,

CHAITANYA KULKARNI

Senior Manager

Technology Products & Solutions
BDO Digital

Mobile +91 97 3057 9336
chaitanyakulkarni@bdo.in

fBDO

Cerebrum IT Park, Floor 6, Building # 1,
Marigold complex, Kalyani Nagar,
Pune, Maharashtra 411014




The Ruby, Level 9, North West Wing

Tel : +91 22 24393600 Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (W),
www.bdo.in Mumbai - 400028, India
I B D O Email  : creditcontrol@bdo.in
A
Proforma Invoice
Invoice Number : PRO2324MUMO000015 Place of supply
Date : 09-Mar-24 Kind Attention :  Mr Parag Pandey
Billed to
Name :  Travel Food Services Pvt Ltd Client Name :  Travel Food Services Pvt Ltd
Address :  Shiv Sagar Estate, A Block, 1st Floor, Dr Address :  Shiv Sagar Estate, A Block, 1st Floor, Dr
Annie Besant Rd, Worli, Mumbai, Annie Besant Rd, Worli, Mumbai,
Maharashtra Maharashtra

Pincode : 400018 Pincode : 400018
City : Mumbai City :  Mumbai
State :  Maharashtra State :  Maharashtra
Country :  India Country :  India
State / UT Code : 27 State / UT Code 27
GSTIN/Unique ID : 27AADCB2762L1ZI GSTIN/Unique ID : 27AADCB2762L1ZI
Reverse Charge : No Is Service : Yes
Sr. Description HSN Amount INR
1 Professional Fees - 71,250.00

(Advance payment)

CGST @ 9% 6,412.50
SGST@ 9% 6,412.50
Total 84,075.00
INR in words : Eighty Four Thousand Seventy Five Only
PAN : AANFB3386M GST NO : 27AANFB3386M1ZU LLP No : AAB-7880

For BDO India LLP

ol

Bank Details for Remittance
I

Beneficiary Name : BDO India LLP fé%””‘(i‘{fgg

_r_,.o—'—‘_'- t -
Bank Name : Axis Bank Ltd
Branch : Dadar, Mumbai
Address : Broadway Premises co-op Society Ltd., Dr. Babasaheb

Ambedkar Road, Dadar TT, Dadar (East), Mumbai,
Maharashtra, 400014, India

Beneficiary Account © 922020003368029
NEFT/RTGS/IFSC Code : UTIB0000124
Swift Code :  AXISINBB124

BDO India LLP, a Indian limited liability partnership firm, is a member of BDO International Limited, a UK company limited
by guarantee, and forms part of the international BDO network of independent member firms.


http://www.bdo.in/
mailto:creditcontrol@bdo.in
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BDO COMPLIANCE APIs
(Managed Services)

BDO INDIA LLP
06 March 2024




TECHNOLOGY PRODUCTS AND SOLUTIONS

OVERVIEW

In an era of swift technological advancement, our offerings facilitate the

digitisation and automation of tax and finance functions, ensuring transparency, Tax & Finance digital transformation
efficiency, and value realisation

6+ 200+ 1100+

Product portfolio covering Direct and Indirect Tax

years providing in-house technology team spread clients & businesses
technology across 3 development centers - across multiple
solutions Mumbai, Ahmedabad & Noida sectors

GST Suvidha Provider - Licensed by the Government of
India to build solutions for GST-related compliances

Developing products with our internal domain experts
and based on client feedback

Solutions are offered as Web Portals, Mobile
Applications and APlIs.

IBDO




BDO INDIA’S COMPLIANCE API SOLUTION
(Managed Services)

IBDO



BACKGROUND AND UNDERSTANDING

» Travel Food Services Pvt Ltd (hereinafter referred as ‘TFS’ or ‘The Company’) and its group companies are looking forward to utilizing

technology and managed services to identify and verify the compliance related and other information for their vendor & customer
ecosystem.

» TFS has provided their requirements during the meeting specifying their minimum requirement. These are encompassed in the scope.
Further TFS has agreed to provide necessary inputs required for the API’s information fetch and to optimize the quality of the output.

» As TFS is looking forward to a Managed Services approach, BDO will provide the same. Also, kindly note that while registering as MSME
providing PAN details are not mandatory, hence the output might be affected by the same.

IBDO




SCOPE OF WORK

IBDO



COMPLIANCE API REQUIREMENT

» TFS has requested for the managed services using following APIs:

API Category Result/Output required

1 MSME status All the fields fetched by API

2 CIN No. with Strike off status All the fields fetched by API

» BDO will utilize a combination of APIs to fetch/verify the data if required and provide the final data points in separate
spreadsheets/documents.

» TFS will provide the necessary inputs like PAN, Udyam number, etc. as an input for the API fetch.

(- IBDO



COMMERCIALS
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COMMERCIALS

Ore cime Fees (NR)

One-time fees for 4800 API fetches per APl category + Managed
Services 95 000/-

Payment milestones:

* One-time fees
» 75% at the signing of the EL/issuance of the PO, whichever is earlier
» 25% on submission of the API outputs

» Additional charges
* 100% on submission of the API outputs

(. IBDO



COMMERCIALS

After 4800 API fetches per API category, additional charges per API fetch _

Sr. No. API category Result/Output required Z?\er'A)‘PI i
1 MSME status All the fields fetched by API 8.00
2 CIN No. with Strike off status All the fields fetched by API 8.75

* 4800 API fetches per API category should be consumed within 30 days of the signing of the EL/issuing of the PO, whichever is earlier.

» The specified fees do not include any statutory fees including appliable GST, stamp duty, filing fees, cost of digital signature, out-of-pocket costs such as
travelling (if any), conveyance, courier and communication charges etc. Such costs will be billed in addition to the above, on actual basis. GST and other
levies shall be levied additionally, as applicable.

* In case the Company requires any professional services like customization, integration, implementation, consulting or of similar nature, such additional
services may be provided for such additional charges as may be mutually agreed.

» This proposal is valid till 08th March 2024.

» Any change in scope might invite changes in the fees.

» TFS should provide an input for a minimum of 4800 API calls per API category in one go.

» TAT will be 1 working week upon receiving the inputs

IBDO




About BDO
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ABOUT BDO

GLOBAL REVENUE
US$12.8 billion 1 803omcas 164 s
I +12.1%* W 111,307
REVENUE INCREASE .m.
% aAaqaqd MR PEOPLE +14.4%
e 12, o oI 47, 22,

REGION 554« g\g A 22 14,
%

ADVISORY

I *Note: Financial results are as of 30 September 2022 I B DO




BDO IN INDIA

' @ -
0/ OF OUR CLIENTS PERCEIVE EXPERTISE OUR
\¢ %%% Q‘%Q = - 88% PARTNERS BRING AS VALUABLE
7500+ 12 FTiqg
Y 8 7cy OF OUR CLIENTS ARE SATISFIED WITH OUR
9 STAFF CITIES OFFICES O SERVICE DELIVERY
%
L
S AS ONE OF THE LEADING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FIRMS IN THE COUNTRY, WE’VE EXPANDED
o OUR TALENT POOL OVER THE LAST 10 YEARS, BRINGING ON BOARD DOMAIN EXPERTS AND
’. > BUSINESS PROFESSIONALS TO OFFER OUR CLIENTS ADVICE THAT IS ASTUTE AND SUSTAINABLE.
¢ 7)) OUR ROBUST INDIA PRACTICE IS LED BY AN EXPERIENCED PARTNER & DIRECTOR GROUP WITH
E DEAL BUSINESS FORESIGHT AND EXPERTISE ACROSS INDUSTRIES.
XS & SERVICES.
REGULATORY Z
SERVICES 5 BUSINESS ADVISORY l.@h 270+ DELIVERING

OUTSOURCING &ﬁ?ﬁ& DIRECTORS v % W CLIENT EXPERIENCE

VLD

I * This includes employees from our shared services centres in India I B D o
12



For queries regarding our services, please

For any other comments or feedback, kindly write in to

Ahmedabad

Westgate Business Bay, Floor 6
Office No 601, Block A, Makarba
Ahmedabad, Gujarat 380051, INDIA

Coimbatore

Pacom Square, Floor 3, 104/1, Sakthi
Main Road, Bharathi Nagar, Ganapathy
Coimbatore, Tamil Nadu - 641 006

Kochi

XL/215 A, Krishna Kripa
Layam Road, Ernakulam
Kochi 682011, INDIA

Mumbai - Office 4

The Ruby, Level 9, South East Wing
Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (W)
Mumbai 400028, INDIA

Bengaluru - Office 1
Prestige Nebula, Floor 3
Infantry Road

Bengaluru 560095, INDIA

Delhi - Office 1

The Palm Springs Plaza

Office No. 1501-10, Sector-54

Golf Course Road, Gurugram 122001 INDIA

Kolkata

Floor 4, Duckback House
41, Shakespeare Sarani
Kolkata 700017, INDIA

Pune - Office 1

Floor 6, Building # 1

Cerebrum IT Park, Kalyani Nagar
Pune 411014, INDIA

with us

Bengaluru - Office 2

SV Tower, No. 27, Floor 4

80 Feet Road, 6th Block, Koramangala
Bengaluru 560095, INDIA

Delhi - Office 2

Windsor IT Park, Plot No: A-1
Floor 2, Tower-B, Sector-125
Noida 201301, INDIA

Mumbai - Office 1

The Ruby, Level 9, North West Wing
Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (W)
Mumbai 400028, INDIA

Pune - Office 2

Floor 2 & 4, Mantri Sterling, Deep Bunglow
Chowk, Model Colony, Shivaji Nagar

Pune 411016, INDIA

Chandigarh

Plot no 55, Floor 5

Industrial & Business Park

Phase 1, Chandigarh 160002, INDIA

Goa

701, Kamat Towers

9, EDC Complex, Patto
Panaji, Goa 403001, INDIA

Mumbai - Office 2

601, Floor 6, Raheja Titanium

Western Express Highway, Geetanjali
Railway Colony, Ram Nagar, Goregaon (E)
Mumbai 400063, INDIA

Chennai

No. 443 & 445, Floor 5, Main Building
Guna Complex, Mount Road, Teynampet
Chennai 600018, INDIA

Hyderabad

1101/B, Manjeera Trinity Corporate
JNTU-Hitech City Road, Kukatpally
Hyderabad 500072, INDIA

Mumbai - Office 3

Floor 20, 2001 & 2002 - A Wing, 2001 - F Wing
Lotus Corporate Park, Western Express Highway
Ram Mandir Fatak Road, Goregaon (E)

Mumbai 400 063, INDIA

This publication has been carefully prepared, but it has been written in general terms and should be seen as containing broad statements only. This publication should not be used or relied upon to cover specific situations and you should not act, or refrain from acting, upon the information contained in this publication without obtaining
specific professional advice. Please contact BDO India LLP to discuss these matters in the context of your particular circumstances. BDO India LLP, its partners, employees and agents do not accept or assume any responsibility or duty of care in respect of any use of or reliance on this publication, and will deny any liability for any loss
arising from any action taken or not taken or decision made by anyone in reliance on this publication or any part of it. Any use of this publication or reliance on it for any purpose or in any context is therefore at your own risk, without any right of recourse against BDO India LLP or any of its partners, employees or agents.

BDO India LLP, a limited liability partnership, is a member of BDO International Limited, a UK company limited by guarantee, and for-ms part of the international BDO network of independent member firms.
BDO is the brand name for the BDO network and for each of the BDO Member Firms.

Copyright © 2023 BDO India LLP. All rights reserved. Published in India.

Visit us at www.bdo.in
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Amit Upadhyay

From: Parag Pandey

Sent: 12 March 2024 16:31

To: Amit Upadhyay

Cc: Anuj Dubey; Anil Nayak

Subject: FW: Commercials + RE: MSME APl demo & BDO Intro | TFS | BDO
Attachments: Travel Food Services Pvt Ltd Proforma - PRO2324MUMO000015.pdf; BDO

Proposal_TFS_API - Mar 24_v2.pdf

Hi Team,
Please pay advance as per attached Pl. Same has been approved by Pankaj Sir

Regards,
Parag Pandey

From: Pankaj Rathi <pankaj.r@travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: 07 March 2024 11:17

To: Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com>
Subject: RE: Commercials + RE: MSME API demo & BDO Intro | TFS | BDO

Hi Nikhil,
Ok with me.

B/Rgds
Pankaj

From: Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 6, 2024 2:31 PM

To: Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com>; Pankaj Rathi <pankaj.r@travelfoodservices.com>
Subject: FW: Commercials + RE: MSME APl demo & BDO Intro | TFS | BDO

Hi Pankaj,

The proposal looks okay to me
Please share your approval for Parag to take it forward for the PO

Regards,

Nikhil
+91 9820171661

From: Chaitanya Kulkarni <ChaitanyaKulkarni@bdo.in>

Sent: Wednesday, March 6, 2024 12:47 PM

To: Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Pankaj Rathi <pankaj.r@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil
Dhariwal <NikhilDhariwal@bdo.in>; Vipul Parikh <vipul.parikh@travelfoodservices.com>; Namrata Majumdar

1



<NamrataMajumdar@bdo.in>
Subject: RE: Commercials + RE: MSME API demo & BDO Intro | TFS | BDO

Some people who received this message don't often get email from chaitanyakulkarni@bdo.in. Learn why this is important

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe.

Dear sir,

Further to our discussion and your email, please see enclosed our best quote to help you conclude this. Considering the
strict timelines and time required for service delivery I look forward to your email confirmation of the order today. Your
confirmation today will help me in securing the necessary arrangements internally to provide the services in desired
timelines.

Kindly share the link for supplier registration to: sonalikhadye@bdo.in

Looking forward to your positive response.

Thanks & Regards,

CHAITANYA KULKARNI

Senior Manager

Technology Products & Solutions
Mobile: +91 9730579336

From: Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 6, 2024 11:31 AM

To: Chaitanya Kulkarni <ChaitanyaKulkarni@bdo.in>

Cc: Chetan Mehra <ChetanMehra@bdo.in>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Pankaj Rathi
<pankaj.r@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Dhariwal <NikhilDhariwal@bdo.in>; Ankit Bhatia <AnkitBhatia@bdo.in>;
Gaurav Pandya <GauravPandya@bdo.in>; Vipul Parikh <vipul.parikh@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: RE: Commercials + RE: MSME API demo & BDO Intro | TFS | BDO

You don't often get email from parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com. Learn why this is important

Attention: This email was sent from someone outside of the organization. Always use caution when
opening attachments or clicking links from unknown senders or when receiving unexpected emails.

Hi Chaitanya,

As discussed, please send me your final quote to conclude it today. Also share email ID on which | can share link for
supplier registration which will be required to move further for this engagement.

We need to complete this activity within 5-7 days.

Regards,
Parag Pandey

From: Chaitanya Kulkarni <ChaitanyaKulkarni@bdo.in>

Sent: 04 March 2024 19:37

To: Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Chetan Mehra <ChetanMehra@bdo.in>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Pankaj Rathi

<pankaj.r@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Dhariwal <NikhilDhariwal@bdo.in>; Ankit Bhatia <AnkitBhatia@bdo.in>;
2




Gaurav Pandya <GauravPandya@bdo.in>; Vipul Parikh <vipul.parikh@travelfoodservices.com>
Subject: RE: Commercials + RE: MSME API demo & BDO Intro | TFS | BDO

You don't often get email from chaitanyakulkarni@bdo.in. Learn why this is important

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe.

Dear sir,

Further to our conversation today, sharing the following commercials for your requirement of strike-off status of the
companies.

Particulars Cost (INR)
Managed services (One time for upto 5000 API hit count) 10,000
API per hit charges (irrespective of the output) 8.75

The inputs required from your side are:
e CIN/LLPIN where available
e PAN number where available

Kindly let me know if you have any queries. Looking forward to your positive response.

Thanks & Regards,

CHAITANYA KULKARNI

Senior Manager

Technology Products & Solutions
Mobile: +91 9730579336

From: Chaitanya Kulkarni

Sent: Monday, March 4, 2024 12:43 PM

To: Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Chetan Mehra <ChetanMehra@bdo.in>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Pankaj Rathi
<pankaj.r@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Dhariwal <NikhilDhariwal@bdo.in>; Ankit Bhatia <AnkitBhatia@bdo.in>;
Gaurav Pandya <GauravPandya@bdo.in>; Vipul Parikh <vipul.parikh@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: Commercials + RE: MSME API demo & BDO Intro | TFS | BDO

Dear sir,

Further to our conversation and the requirements shared by you, kindly see the commercials for a one-time managed
services:

Particulars Cost (INR)
Managed services (One time for upto 5000 API hit count) 10,000
API per hit charges (irrespective of the output) 8

The inputs required from your side are:
e Udhyam number where available
e PAN number

Also, kindly note that while registering as MSME providing PAN details are not mandatory, hence we will be able to
provide the output of MSME status only where the PAN has been declared by the vendor on the udhyam portal.
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Kindly let me know if you have any queries. Looking forward to your positive response.

Thanks & Regards,

CHAITANYA KULKARNI

Senior Manager

Technology Products & Solutions
Mobile: +91 9730579336

From: Parag Pandey <parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: Friday, March 1, 2024 7:03 PM

To: Chaitanya Kulkarni <ChaitanyaKulkarni@bdo.in>

Cc: Chetan Mehra <ChetanMehra@bdo.in>; Nikhil Bhushan <nikhil.bhushan@travelfoodservices.com>; Pankaj Rathi
<pankaj.r@travelfoodservices.com>; Nikhil Dhariwal <NikhilDhariwal@bdo.in>; Ankit Bhatia <AnkitBhatia@bdo.in>;
Gaurav Pandya <GauravPandya@bdo.in>; Vipul Parikh <vipul.parikh@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: RE: MSME APl demo & BDO Intro | TFS | BDO

Some people who received this message don't often get email from parag.pandey@travelfoodservices.com. Learn why this is important

Attention: This email was sent from someone outside of the organization. Always use caution when
opening attachments or clicking links from unknown senders or when receiving unexpected emails.

Hi Chaitanya,

With reference to our discussion, | would like to inform you that we want to validate MSME status for our 4,803 active
suppliers.

We would like to know their current status by using their PAN and/or MSME numbers (wherever available) form your
side as a onetime service, so please let us know the timelines & commercials for same.

Particulars Count of Suppliers
Total Count of Active Suppliers 4803
-Tagged as MSME 2165
-Non Tagged as MSME 2638
Regards,

Parag Pandey

From: Chaitanya Kulkarni <ChaitanyaKulkarni@bdo.in>

Sent: 23 February 2024 13:31

To: Nikhil Bhushan; Parag Pandey; Pankaj Rathi; Nikhil Dhariwal; Ankit Bhatia; Gaurav Pandya
Cc: Chetan Mehra

Subject: MSME APl demo & BDO Intro | TFS | BDO

When: 26 February 2024 14:00-14:30 (UTC+05:30) Chennai, Kolkata, Mumbai, New Delhi.
Where: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Some people who received this message don't often get email from chaitanyakulkarni@bdo.in. Learn why this is important

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe.




Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device
Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 461 248 803 950

Passcode: sspgf)
Download Teams | Join on the web

Learn More | Meeting options
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